

B
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25307/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in FA No.645/2012 dated 16/04/2012 in FA No.645/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DARSHAN NIRMAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We feel that the petitioner and the respondent should try to resolve their disputes.

We direct them to appear before the Ahmedabad Mediation Centre on Monday, the 28th April, 2014. The Ahmedabad Mediation Centre should make an effort to settle all the disputes between the petitioner and the respondent.

List the matter after report from the Ahmedabad Mediation Centre is received.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|
|