

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 25307/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-16/04/2012 in FA No. 645/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

DARSHAN NIRMAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTI  
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2014

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. L. Midhi Ram Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.12.02  
12:32:39 IST  
Reason: