

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3
(Application for direction)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10706 OF 2014

DARSHAN NIRMAL JAIN

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

JYOTI

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) 25307 OF 2012 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01st December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Leave granted.”

It is submitted that there is a sole respondent in this matter and is represented through Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed an application for direction and the same has been registered as Interlocutory application No. 3 and attached with appeal paper books.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter above mentioned so far.

Service is complete.

The application for direction in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.S. Tripathi, Advocate

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap